
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2024
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Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300003

Regional Office - III

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 41,288,000.00 0.00 41,288,000.00 41,288,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,288,000.00 8,914,868.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,914,868.35 7,480,832.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,480,832.54 0.00 32,373,131.65 1,434,035.81 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 7,117,560.62 0.00 30,388,403.57 0.0038,940,000.000.0038,940,000.00 38,940,000.00 8,551,596.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,117,560.62 1,434,035.8138,940,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,551,596.43

Personnel Services 4,854,859.23 0.00 19,781,722.78 0.0025,035,000.000.0025,035,000.00 25,035,000.00 5,253,277.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,854,859.23 398,417.9925,035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,253,277.22

Salaries and Wages 4,452,029.75 0.00 14,470,867.00 0.0019,282,000.00(288,000.00)19,570,000.00 19,282,000.00 4,811,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,452,029.75 359,103.2519,570,000.00 0.00(288,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,811,133.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,452,029.75 0.00 14,470,867.00 0.0019,282,000.00(288,000.00)19,570,000.00 19,282,000.00 4,811,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,452,029.75 359,103.2519,570,000.00 0.00(288,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,811,133.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 19,570,000.00 (288,000.00) 19,282,000.00 19,570,000.00 (288,000.00) 0.00 0.00 19,282,000.00 4,811,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,452,029.754,811,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,452,029.75 0.00 14,470,867.00 359,103.25 0.00

Other Compensation 302,000.00 0.00 4,892,000.00 0.005,194,000.00288,000.004,906,000.00 5,194,000.00 302,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00302,000.00 0.004,906,000.00 0.00288,000.00 0.00 0.00 302,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 192,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00792,000.000.00792,000.00 792,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00192,000.00 0.00792,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 792,000.00 0.00 792,000.00 792,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 792,000.00 192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00192,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 55,000.00 0.00 251,000.00 0.00306,000.00144,000.00162,000.00 306,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,000.00 0.00162,000.00 0.00144,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 55,000.00 0.00 251,000.00 0.00306,000.00144,000.00162,000.00 306,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,000.00 0.00162,000.00 0.00144,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 162,000.00 144,000.00 306,000.00 162,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.0055,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 251,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 198,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.001,631,000.000.001,631,000.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,631,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,631,000.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00165,000.000.00165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00165,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.001,631,000.000.001,631,000.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,631,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,631,000.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,631,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00165,000.000.00165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00165,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 100,829.48 0.00 369,855.78 0.00510,000.000.00510,000.00 510,000.00 140,144.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00100,829.48 39,314.74510,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 140,144.22

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 16,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.0016,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 78,629.48 0.00 312,055.78 0.00430,000.000.00430,000.00 430,000.00 117,944.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0078,629.48 39,314.74430,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 117,944.22

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 430,000.00 0.00 430,000.00 430,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 430,000.00 117,944.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,629.48117,944.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,629.48 0.00 312,055.78 39,314.74 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 6,200.00 0.00 33,800.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,200.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.006,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00 33,800.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 2,262,701.39 0.00 10,606,680.79 0.0013,905,000.000.0013,905,000.00 13,905,000.00 3,298,319.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,262,701.39 1,035,617.8213,905,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,298,319.21

Traveling Expenses 62,850.00 0.00 403,854.00 0.00554,250.0030,250.00524,000.00 554,250.00 150,396.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0062,850.00 87,546.00524,000.00 0.0030,250.00 0.00 0.00 150,396.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 62,850.00 0.00 403,854.00 0.00554,250.0030,250.00524,000.00 554,250.00 150,396.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0062,850.00 87,546.00524,000.00 0.0030,250.00 0.00 0.00 150,396.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 22,400.00 0.00 130,210.50 0.00152,610.50(57,389.50)210,000.00 152,610.50 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,400.00 0.00210,000.00 0.00(57,389.50) 0.00 0.00 22,400.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 22,400.00 0.00 130,210.50 0.00152,610.50(57,389.50)210,000.00 152,610.50 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0022,400.00 0.00210,000.00 0.00(57,389.50) 0.00 0.00 22,400.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 210,000.00 (57,389.50) 152,610.50 210,000.00 (57,389.50) 0.00 0.00 152,610.50 22,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,400.0022,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,400.00 0.00 130,210.50 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 63,834.15 0.00 2,450,776.85 0.003,057,750.00(39,250.00)3,097,000.00 3,057,750.00 606,973.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0063,834.15 543,139.003,097,000.00 0.00(39,250.00) 0.00 0.00 606,973.15

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 6,470.15 0.00 1,615,994.85 0.002,090,750.00(30,250.00)2,121,000.00 2,090,750.00 474,755.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,470.15 468,285.002,121,000.00 0.00(30,250.00) 0.00 0.00 474,755.15

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,121,000.00 (30,250.00) 2,090,750.00 2,121,000.00 (30,250.00) 0.00 0.00 2,090,750.00 474,755.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,470.15474,755.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,470.15 0.00 1,615,994.85 468,285.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.0016,000.000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0016,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 51,000.00 0.00 163,546.00 0.00219,000.000.00219,000.00 219,000.00 55,454.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0051,000.00 4,454.00219,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,454.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 0.00306,000.000.00306,000.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00306,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 212,000.00 0.00 212,000.00 212,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 216,600.00 0.00287,000.000.00287,000.00 287,000.00 70,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 70,400.00287,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,400.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 287,000.00 0.00 287,000.00 287,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 287,000.00 70,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0070,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,600.00 70,400.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 6,364.00 0.00 132,636.00 0.00139,000.00(9,000.00)148,000.00 139,000.00 6,364.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,364.00 0.00148,000.00 0.00(9,000.00) 0.00 0.00 6,364.00
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Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300003
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Utility Expenses 123,757.24 0.00 743,506.76 0.00876,000.000.00876,000.00 876,000.00 132,493.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00123,757.24 8,736.00876,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 132,493.24

Water Expenses 5020401000 2,790.43 0.00 21,209.57 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 2,790.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,790.43 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,790.43

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 120,966.81 0.00 722,297.19 0.00852,000.000.00852,000.00 852,000.00 129,702.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00120,966.81 8,736.00852,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 129,702.81

Communication Expenses 21,507.23 0.00 213,255.42 0.00260,000.000.00260,000.00 260,000.00 46,744.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,507.23 25,237.35260,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,744.58

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 1,429.00 0.00 122,170.01 0.00147,000.000.00147,000.00 147,000.00 24,829.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,429.00 23,400.99147,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,829.99

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 16,652.94 0.00 68,510.70 0.0087,000.000.0087,000.00 87,000.00 18,489.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,652.94 1,836.3687,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,489.30

Mobile 5020502001 64,000.00 0.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 3,489.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,652.943,489.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,652.94 0.00 19,510.70 1,836.36 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 3,425.29 0.00 22,574.71 0.0026,000.000.0026,000.00 26,000.00 3,425.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,425.29 0.0026,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,425.29

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 19,400.00 0.00 96,600.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 96,600.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

General Services 1,748,945.78 0.00 4,634,924.75 0.006,555,000.000.006,555,000.00 6,555,000.00 1,920,075.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,748,945.78 171,129.476,555,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,920,075.25

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 584,096.07 0.00616,000.000.00616,000.00 616,000.00 31,903.93 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 31,903.93616,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,903.93

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,096,183.46 0.001,174,000.000.001,174,000.00 1,174,000.00 77,816.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 77,816.541,174,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 77,816.54

Other General Services 5021299000 1,748,945.78 0.00 2,954,645.22 0.004,765,000.000.004,765,000.00 4,765,000.00 1,810,354.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,748,945.78 61,409.004,765,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,810,354.78

Other General Services 5021299099 4,765,000.00 0.00 4,765,000.00 4,765,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,765,000.00 1,810,354.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,748,945.781,810,354.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,748,945.78 0.00 2,954,645.22 61,409.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 96,389.50 0.00 16,300.00 0.00126,389.5066,389.5060,000.00 126,389.50 110,089.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0096,389.50 13,700.0060,000.00 0.0066,389.50 0.00 0.00 110,089.50

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 9,000.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.0029,000.009,000.0020,000.00 29,000.00 22,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,000.00 13,700.0020,000.00 0.009,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,700.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.009,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing Equipment 5021305012 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 13,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 13,700.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 86,689.50 0.00 0.00 0.0086,689.5056,689.5030,000.00 86,689.50 86,689.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0086,689.50 0.0030,000.00 0.0056,689.50 0.00 0.00 86,689.50

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 30,000.00 56,689.50 86,689.50 30,000.00 56,689.50 0.00 0.00 86,689.50 86,689.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,689.5086,689.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,689.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 700.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,700.00700.0010,000.00 10,700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00700.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 0.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing Equipment 5021321011 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 11,417.49 0.00 88,582.51 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 11,417.49 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,417.49 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,417.49

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,100.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,100.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.002,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 5,253.75 0.00 28,746.25 0.0034,000.000.0034,000.00 34,000.00 5,253.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,253.75 0.0034,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,253.75

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 4,063.74 0.00 55,936.26 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 4,063.74 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,063.74 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,063.74

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 92,200.00 0.00 1,828,670.00 0.002,107,000.000.002,107,000.00 2,107,000.00 278,330.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0092,200.00 186,130.002,107,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 278,330.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 356,970.00 0.00457,000.000.00457,000.00 457,000.00 100,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 100,030.00457,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 100,030.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 92,200.00 0.00 1,461,700.00 0.001,640,000.000.001,640,000.00 1,640,000.00 178,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0092,200.00 86,100.001,640,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 178,300.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,565,000.00 0.00 1,565,000.00 1,565,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,565,000.00 162,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,300.00162,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,300.00 0.00 1,402,600.00 86,100.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 15,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.0015,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.00 0.00 59,100.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,348,000.00 0.00 2,348,000.00 2,348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,348,000.00 363,271.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 363,271.92 363,271.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 363,271.92 0.00 1,984,728.08 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,348,000.00 0.00 2,348,000.00 2,348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,348,000.00 363,271.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 363,271.92 363,271.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 363,271.92 0.00 1,984,728.08 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 41,288,000.00 0.00 41,288,000.00 41,288,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,288,000.00 8,914,868.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,914,868.35 7,480,832.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,480,832.54 0.00 32,373,131.65 1,434,035.81 0.00

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

PAOLO A. FONTANILLA KNIEVEL V. PLACIDES KNIEVEL V. PLACIDES PAUL H. ABAN
Budget Officer-Designate Accountant III Officer-In-Charge, FAD Regional Director
Date: April 29, 2024 10:23 AM Date: April 29, 2024 10:23 AM Date: April 29, 2024 10:36 AM Date: April 29, 2024 10:59 AM
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